MONTHLY TREASURER REPORT AUGUST 2023

Bank Accounts

General

JP

Road and Bridge
Bond

OEBT

DEBT

Accounts Payable
Bond Proceeds
ARP

TOTAL

Investments

General Checking 862
Road and Bridge CK 870
FM/Lateral CK 888
OEBT CK 896

TEXPOOL General
TEXPOOL R&B
TEXPOOL OEBT

TOTAL

Total Funds Available

Outstanding checks by year

2015
2016
2017
2018

Beginning
Balance

$14,371,011.25
$56,903.24
$6,945,354.89
$68,323.73
$53,428.55
$487,412.39
$407,589.84
$520,162.88
$3,456,621.14
$26,366,807.91

$6,323,964.13
$2,107,988.04
$1,053,994.03
$129,641.26
$2,035.36
$1,587.86
$1,702.15
$9,620,912.83

10
17
16
15

Deposits

$974,664.22
$50,138.29
$456,962.95
$308.47
$472,302.58
$15,038.37
$2,998,584.87
$879.52
$14,088.07
$4,982,967.34

$28,551.21
$9,517.07
$4,758.54
$585.30
$9.23
$7.13
$7.75
$43,436.23

2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

Debits

$1,769,923.16
$41,603.63
$697,007.92
$0.00
$387,521.88
$469,703.13
$2,819,677.05
$368.91
$1,419,997.46
$7,605,803.14

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

24
65
145
140

Ending Balance

$13,575,752.31
$65,437.90
$6,705,309.92
$68,632.20
$138,209.25
$32,747.63
$586,497.66
$520,673.49
$2,050,711.75
$23,743,972.11

$6,352,515.34
$2,117,505.11
$1,058,752.57
$130,226.56
$2,044.59
$1,594.99
$1,709.90
$9,664,349.06

$33,408,321.17

Outstanding

$520,439.55

$520,439.55
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AFFIDAVIT:
|, Bryan Haevischer, Treasurer, in and for the County of Austin, State of Texas, do present the foregoing Monthly Report to
be true and correct statement,to the best of my knowledge, of all accounts under the control of the County Treasurer

for the month of AUGUST 2023.
Q\:b? L0 @im\x‘ch WC KN&E\D

ANDREA CARDENAS, County Clerk, Austin CBunty, Texas

BRYAN HAEVISCHER, Treasurer, Austin County, Texas
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN THIS

oA

Commissioners' Court having reviewed the Treasurer's Report presented; having taken reasonable steps to ensure its accuracy and
based upon presentations of the Treasurer's Office approve the report, subject to the independent auditor's review and request that it be
filed with the official minutes of this meeting. In addition, the below signatures affirm that the Treasurer's Report complies with statutes

as referenced {LGC 114.026(c)}.

Tim Lapham, County Judge

ROBERT W. RINN, Commissioner Pct.#2

.

CHIP REED, Commissioner Pct.#4

ATTEST:

s Gorgtenas  Lodarca Vhswae

ANDREA CARDENAS, County Clerk, Austin County, Texas

BY: Deputy
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN THIS ’ _ ) DAY OF

N9 | 2023, £
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) DAY OF Mmbuwaﬁbnb ., 2023.



